16th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT 37W777 Route 38 St. Charles, IL 60175



Office of the Chief Judge Robert K. Villa

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release March 13, 2025

Thomas E. St. Jules Appointed 16th Judicial Circuit Associate Judge In Kane County

The Sixteenth Judicial Circuit (Kane County) announces the appointment of its newest Associate Judge, Thomas E. St. Jules, effective March 31, 2025. Receiving the most votes cast by the Circuit Judges of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit, Mr. St. Jules was selected to fill the vacant position left by Judge Sandra Parga's election to Circuit Judge, effective November 6, 2024.

Thomas E. St. Jules, J.D. is a 2008 graduate of John Marshall Law School, Chicago, Illinois. Admitted to practice law in 2008, Mr. St. Jules is currently a Partner at Llamas, St. Jules LLP, in General Practice. Prior to this, he was an Associate at Dreyer, Foote, Streit, Furgason & Slocum PA, and an Assistant State's Attorney in the Criminal Division of the Kane County State's Attorney's Office. Mr. St. Jules is a member of the Kane and DuPage County Bar Associations, the Illinois Bar Association, and previously, the Illinois Creditors Bar Association. He is the vice president of a local food pantry and an elected school board member of West Aurora School District 129.

###

Contact: Alana Policastro, Judicial Assistant Phone: 630-232-3440 Email: PolicastroAlana@16thCircuit.IllinoisCourts.gov